

## ABM Industries to Be Featured on CBS's Hit Television Series "Undercover Boss"

Episode Scheduled for Broadcast on Sunday, Dec. 5 (9:00-10:00 PM, ET/PT; 8:00-9:00 PM, CT)

NEW YORK--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- President and Chief Executive Officer Henrik Slipsager of ABM Industries Incorporated (NYSE: ABM), a leading United States provider of facility services, will be featured on an episode of the hit television series "Undercover Boss," <u>Sunday</u>, <u>Dec.</u> 5 (9:00-10:00 PM, ET/PT; 8:00-9:00 PM, CT) on the CBS Television Network

"My unique experience with 'Undercover Boss' was an exceptional opportunity for me to work side-by-side with some of the exceptional people who truly are the ones that make this company work," said Slipsager. "Through the course of several tough shifts I saw first-hand how hard their jobs really are, and how much passion and care they put into to them. Our people's pride in their work is the cornerstone of ABM. I am really excited to see the episode and the shining examples of why our frontline workers at ABM deserve so much respect and admiration."

Each week, "Undercover Boss" follows a different executive as he or she leaves the comfort of the corner office for an undercover mission to examine the inner workings of their companies. While working alongside their employees, they see the effects that their decisions have on others, where the problems lie within their organizations and get an up-close look at both the good and the bad while discovering the unsung heroes who make their companies run.

## **About ABM Industries Incorporated**

ABM Industries Incorporated (NYSE:ABM), which operates through its subsidiaries (collectively "ABM"), is a leading provider of facility services in the United States. With fiscal 2009 revenues of approximately \$3.5 billion and more than 90,000 employees, ABM provides janitorial, facility, engineering, parking and security services for thousands of commercial, industrial, institutional and retail facilities across the United States, Puerto Rico and British Columbia, Canada. ABM's business services include ABM Janitorial Services, ABM Facility Services, ABM Engineering Services, Ampco System Parking and ABM Security Services. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.abm.com">www.abm.com</a>.

## **About "Undercover Boss"**

CBS's reality series UNDERCOVER BOSS was the Emmy-nominated No. 1 new series of the 2009-10 season and, in its second season, has featured companies such as Choice Hotels International, Great Wolf Resorts, DIRECTV, Frontier Airlines, NASCAR, Chiquita Brands International, The Chicago Cubs, Lucky Strike Lanes and SUBWAY® Restaurants.

ABM Industries
Media:
Tony Mitchell, 212-297-9828
tony.mitchell@abm.com
or
Investors & Analysts:
David Farwell, 212-297-9792
dfarwell@abm.com

Source: ABM Industries Incorporated

News Provided by Acquire Media